200 km del VALLONE BELLUNESE 2025 (Partenza 7,30-8,30)

km parz.| direzione | localita indicazioni km tol.

0,00 PEDAVENA-PARTENZA PIAZZALE BIRRERIA 0
0,17 = PEDAVENA VIALE VITTORIO VENETO 0,17
0,78 & PEDAVENA ARTEN 6-FACEN-TEVEN-TRAVAGOLA 0,95
5,99 = ARTEN ALLA CHIESA, SVOLTARE A DESTRA 6,94
2,84 = FONZASO SVOLTARE A SINISTRA VIA S. ZUCCO 9,78
0,65 f FONZASO 2/ USCITA-AGANA-FRASSENE' 10,43
3,08 = ARSIE’ ZONA LAGO PRENDERE A DESTRA 14,41
0,02 f ARSIE’ ZONA LAGO 1° USCITA-ARSIE' 14,43
1,30 f ARSIE’ ARSIE'-COL PERER 15,73
5,92 &$& FASTRO SAN VITO-inizio salita 21,65
2,24 = SAN VITO COL DEL GALLO-VAL NEVERA 23,89
3,57 ’ VAL NEVERA FINE SALITA-discesa impegnativa-ARSIE' 27,46
5,07 = ARSIE’ Fine discesa-SVOLTARE A DESTRA 32,53
0,24 = ARSIE’ ROCCA 32,77
0,76 & = ARSIE’ 2A USCITA-VIA DEI MARTIRI 33,53
0,73 &) = ARSIE’ 1 AUSCITA-GIARONI-FELTRE 34,26
1,30 2 f ARSIE’ ZONA LAGO AGANA-GIARONI 35,56
1,15 L 4 = GIARONI Immissione SS 50-FELTRE Traffico 36,17
2,28 = FENADORA ARTEN 1 38,45
0,34 = FENADORA ARTEN 1 38,79
0,21 8 = FENADORA ARTEN1 39,00
2,13 = ARTEN FELTRE-BELLUNO 41,13
0,72 8 f SANTA LUCIA 37 USCITA-FELTRE 41,85
0,91 = SANTA LUCIA SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-MUGNAI 1 42.76
2,04 L 4 = MUGNAI PIAZZA MUGNAI 44,80
2,62 @ = FARRA DI FELTRE PRENDERE A SINISTRA 47,42
0,16 = FARRA DI FELTRE ALLA CHIESA, SVOLTARE A DESTRA 47,58
0,20 = FARRA DI FELTRE SVOLTARE A SINISTRA- VIA SEGUSINI 47,78
0,26 = BOSCARIZ 34 USCITA-VIA BOSCARIZ 48,04
1,86 L 4 = FOEN SVOLTARE A DESTRA 49,90
0,36 = FOEN 3/ USCITA-CESIOMAGGIORE 50,26
9,05 CONTROLLO E RISTORO-MUSEO DELLA BICICLETTA-CESIOMAGGIORE (9,37—1 1,27) 59,31
0,13 Y = CESIOMAGGIORE 3/ USCITA-CENTRO 50.44
0,16 (ol = CESIOMAGGIORE SVOLTARE A DESTRA-S. GREGORIO 5 59.60
2,36 L 4 = MORZANCH PRENDERE A SINISTRA—BELLUN 61,96
2,63 - f SAN GREGORIO N.A. DRITTI—BELLU 64,59
0,19 @ f SAN GREGORIO N.A. DRITTI-PADERNO-SOSPIROLO 64.78
7.44 = PADERNO A SINISTRA-SOSPIROLO 69,22
2,92 8 = SOSPIROLO A SINISTRA-VALLE DEL MIS 72,14
6,14 L 4 = PONTE MAS PRENDERE A DESTRA-FELTRE-SOSPIROLO 78,28
0,11 = PONTE MAS SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA PONTE MAS 78,39
0,81 @ 4 PONTE MAS DRITTI-SEDICO 5 79.20
1,14 @ = Z.I. ROE ALTE PRENDERE A SINISTRA 80,34
0,20 L 4 = Z.l. ROE ALTE PRENDERE A SINISTRA 80,54
0,36 L7 4 = Z.l. ROE ALTE PRENDERE A SINISTRA-SR 203 80,90
0,12 = VIGNOLE SVOLTARE A DESTRA-VIA CASERE 81,02
0,26 = VIGNOLE SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA ORZES 81,28
0,39 L 4 = VIGNOLE DRITTI, POl SUBITO A DESTRA-VIA GRESAL 81,67




0,78 = ROE BASSE SVOLTARE A DESTRA-VIA ROE BASSE 82,45

0,77 « ROE BASSE SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-SEDICO 2 83,22

214 STOP = SEDICO PRENDERE A DESTRA-SS 50 85,36

1,13 = SEDICO PRENDERE A SINISTRA-TRICHIANA 86,49

2,03 TRIVA-CONTROLLO E DIVISIONE PERCORSI-(10,41-13,28) 89,42

2.49 = SAN FERMO SVOLTARE A DESTRA, INIZIO CICLABILE 91,91

1,33 * SAN FERMO FINE CICLABILE—BELLUN 03,24
0,39 @ = SAN FERMO INIZIO CICLABILE STERRATA 93,63
1,77 v f SALCE DRITTI-VIA COL DI SALCE 95,40
0,42 = COL DI SALCE SVOLTARE A DESTRA IN DISCESA 95,82

0,50 f COL DI SALCE INIZIO STERRATO 96,32

0,53 = VIA COL DA REN FINE STERRATO-SVOLTARE A DX POI A SX 96,85

1,33 L 4 * BELLUNO BELLUNO CENTRO 08,18
0,24 Y f BELLUNO 2 USCITA-VIA FELTRE-STAZIONE 08,42

0,94 Y f BELLUNO 2 USCITA VIA CA POI VIA GARIBALLY, "% 99,36

0,46 @ f BELLUNO "5 DRITTI-VIA MATTEOTTI 09,82

0,12 o f BELLUNO g DRITTI-PIAZZA DEI MARTIRI 99,94
0,67 4 BELLUNO 27 USCITA-AGORDO 100,61
0,64 ] = BELLUNO SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA PELLEGRINI 101,25
0,41 v = CAVARZANO SVOLTARE A DESTRA-PRENDERE CICLABILE 101,66
0,43 f CAVARZANO ATTRAVERSAMENTO VIA BAROZZI 102,09
0,24 9 f CAVARZANO FINE CICLABILE-PROSEGUIRE SU VIA BAROZZI 102,33
0,43 = CUSIGHE SVOLTARE A SX, F\,/  SUBITO A DESTRA 102,76
0,30 4 CUSIGHE 37 USCITA 103,06
2,89 @ = SAFFORZE “ PRENDERE A SINISTRA-CORTIN] ] 105,95
0,22 = SAFFORZE @ INIZIO CICLABILE 106,17
1,22 i ‘. NUOVA ERTO GUADO IN CEMENTO POI FINE CICLABIL\@ 107,39
0,24 @ = NUOVA ERTO PRENDERE A SINISTRA-VIA NUOVA ERTO 107,63
0,19 v f NUOVA ERTO ATTRAVERSAMENTO 107,82
0,40 = POLPET SVOLTARE A SINISTRA 108,22
0,45 v = POLPET PRENDERE A SINISTRA-VIA GIULIO CESARE 108,67
0,54 @ = POLPET PRENDERE A SINISTRA-VIA CADORE 109,21
0,64 = POLPET SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA CIMA | PRA 109,85
0,65 = CIMA | PRA 3/ USCITA - CORTINA 110,50
0,55 =3 CIMA | PRA SVOLTARE A DESTRA - SOVERZENE 111.05
0.20 ™ f CIMA | PRA 27 USCITA - SOVERZENE 1 111,25
1,15 = SOVERZENE SVOLTARE A DESTRA—CICLABILE@ 112,40
0,78 CICLABILE VIA REGIA INIZIO STERRATO 113,18
1,27 CICLABILE VIA REGIA FINE STERRATO 114,45
0,80 @ f PAIANE PROSEGUIRE DRITTI LUNGO CANALE 115,25
0,50 @ = PAIANE PRENDERE A SINISTRA-INIZIO SALITA 115,75
6,01 f PIEVE D'ALPAGO FINE SALITA 121,76
0,23 = PIEVE D'ALPAGO SVOLTARE A DESTRA X CONTROLLO 121,99
0,01 CONTROLLO E RISTORO-BAR CENTRALE-PIEVE D’'ALPAGO (11,52-15,39) 122,00
0.02 = PIEVE D'ALPAGO SVOLTARE A DESTRA-TIGNES-BELLUNO 122,02
0,20 @ = PIEVE D'ALPAGO PRENDERE A DESTRA 122,22
152 = TIGNES SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-SITRAN-PUOS D'ALPAGO 123,74
3,30 @ = BASTIA PRENDERE A SINISTRA 127,04
0,11 = BASTIA SVOLTARE A DESTRA 127,15
0.10 @ « BASTIA PRENDERE A SINISTRA-LAGO DI S. CROCE 127,25




0,57 * BASTIA 1A USCITA-FARRA D'ALPAGO 1.5 127,82
1.86 ‘. FARRA D'ALPAGO 1A USCITA-VITTORIO VENETO-POIATTE 129,68
4,63 = SANTA CROCE AL LAGO PRENDERE A DESTRA-CORTINA 75-BELLUNO 22 134,31
13,04 f RIONE S. CATERINA 2 USCITA-BELLUNO-FELTRE-AGORDO-TRENTO 147,35
3,70 f LEVEGO 2AUSCITA-BELLUNO 151,05
0,16 = LEVEGO SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA MEASSA 151,21
0,34 = LEVEGO SVOLTARE A SINITRA—CASTIO 151,55
2,08 T = CASTION PRENDERE A SINISTRA-VIA DE AMICIS 154,53
1,20 * CASTION SVOLTARE A DESTRA-FAVERGA 1-CIRVOI 3 155,73
1,13 * FAVERGA SVOLTARE A DESTRA-CET 156,86
1,91 T = CET PRENDERE A SINISTRA-RONCE-TASSEI-VALMOREL 158,77
2,36 = SVOLTARE A DESTRA-VIA CERESERA 161,13
1,87 CONTROLLO - CERESERA (13,21 - 18,26 163,00
0,34 * CERESERA FINE SALITA 163,34
3,41 = LIMANA PRENDERE A SINISTRA-VIA LA CAL 166,75
1,70 = LIMANA A DESTRA, POl SUBITO A SINISTRA@ 168,45
0,55 = LIMANA FINE CICLABILE, PRENDERE A SINISTRA 169,00
1,38 f CESA ATTRAVERSARE LA PIAZZA 170,38
1,28 f PIEVE DI LIMANA INIZIO CICLABILE-GUADO CEMENTO 171,66
0,14 f PIEVE DI LIMANA FINE TRATTO CICLABILE 171,80
1,34 = REFOS PRENDERE A DESTRA 173,14
1,60 = TRICHIANA 1A USCITA-TUTTE LE DIREZIONI 174,74
3,55 « LONGANO SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-LONGANO 178,29
0,85 « LONGANO SVOLTARE A SINISTRA 179,14
2,06 = BRIBANO SVOLTARE A SINI CICLABILE SUL PONTE 181,20
0,80 = GRAVAZZE RESTARE SULLA CICLABILE—SOTTOPASS'@ 182,00
3,00 & SALZAN SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA DEL MOLINO 185,00
0,58 f CARFAI PROSEGUIRE DRITTI 185,58
0,42 @ = CAMPO PRENDERE A DESTRA 186,00
0,26 @ = CAMPO PRENDERE A &NSTRA@ 186,26
0,70 9 * FORMEGAN SVOLTARE A DESTRA 186,96
0,35 @ & FORMEGAN PRENDERE A SINISTRA SU SS. 50 187,31
0,55 = FORMEGAN SVOLTARE A DESTRA-CASTEL 187,86
1,83 @ = SALMENEGA A DESTRA, PRENDERE CICLABILE 189,69
0,31 9 * PIOVENA FINE CICLABILE, PRENDERE A DESTRA 190,00
1,00 @ = ANZAVEN TENERE LA DESTRA 191,00
1,29 @ f DORGNAN PROSEGUIRE DRITTI 192,29
0,10 CONTROLLO - DORGNAN (14,24-20,24) 192,39
0,07 & DORGNAN SVOLTARE A SINISTRA-VIA NALGHER 192,46
1,78 @ = PULLIR PRENDERE A DESTRA 194,24
0,38 & PULLIR SVOLTARE A SINISTRA- VIA S. LORENZO 194,62
0,12 T & PULLIR PRENDERE A SINISTRA 104,74
0,76 ST = FIANEMA PRENDERE A SINISTRA 195,50
0,90 @ = FIANEMA PRENDERE A SINISTRA-SP 12 196,40
3,55 = FOEN TENERE LA DESTRA-VIA FOEN 199,05
0,86 v ‘u FOEN PROSEGUIRE DRITTI-PEDAVENA 200,81
1,82 @ = PEDAVENA PRENDERE A SINISTRA-PEDAVENA—FELTRE 202,63
0,27 @ = PEDAVENA PRENDERE A SINISTRA 202,90
0,48 ARRIVO (14,47-21,00): PEDAVENA Fronte ingresso Birreria 203,38
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